8 7 5 5 4 3 ?

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST RE:V |S |(>NS
COPYRIGHT 20 BY TrCO ELECTRONICS cORPORATIoN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. :
@ ‘ T E M 30 LOC A ‘I’ E D Sj g 8U6P?> ? AG%E A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APYD
PAR T REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES ' : | SEE £CO-07-010805 TSI Iy T
| 426635- | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF)
| 426635-7 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ’ ﬁ/.%F
| 426635-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER |- 465184-0 zfl —
LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) :
7-1426635-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS gy K e==) R - - 73
7-1426635-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I R R R R - - | 12
7-1426635-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY [INS. BARREL i [338700-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | ;é
7-1426635-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT B S EE e I - T3
B f f 68
- | | | | | A61264- | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6
D -2l 212121212 21017-2 SCREW. DRIVE 66
B f f 65
CRIMF DATA CENVALSA TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECSA - | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 95950 WASHER FLAT PRECISION 54
TERMINAL NAME: SERIES 2044 CONTACT B T 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE - | \ \ \ | \ 1 8023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 6/
oI RE D0 [ 043 1N : S50 AWG zfx -2l 212121212 2-18032-5  [SCR. SET. FLT POINT M5 ¥ 20.0 Gé
- | | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 16
[ NSUL .57 [.062 IN] F 0.89-1 .30 [.025-.051 IN] 7 - | | | | | | 5 18000 0 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 T5g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS - - - - - - - 158
2.50-3.30 [.098-.134 IN] 408-8327 — 1 — - - o
TERMINAL - - qégb FEED - | | | | | 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
. APPL SPEC . . 500 [.197 IN] e e : - 155
> 5 -2l 212121212 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPLIED v (/9 S N N M i i 193
= S R R R I R - 52
TYCO TERM PN |MANUF TERM PN| TYCO TERM PN |MANUF TERM PN — - - ‘ gé
19493261 c044-2000 1949326-9 c044-6000 B T 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
1949326-2 2044-3000 1949326-6 2044-7000 - - - - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FLED 148
1940326 -3 2044-4000 - . - | - | | - | | 338676 | CAM, UNTVERSAL POST-FEED 47
EYEEIT 04d 000 - - - | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI | A6
e e TR - | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
W ' ' - - ‘
c @ ‘ll!::j | | | o | 13386601  |RAM 44
szt @ (BN |4E6HT A _ LENGTH [IN] N T I I T A 590125-1  |SHIM SUB-AS5Y 1743
0. 50mm° 0.89 £0.05 [.035 £.002 INJ S94719-6 [ 30201 - | | | | | | 690124-4 WASHER  RAM (.135) 147
20 AWG 0.84 40.05 [.033 +.002 IN] 1-354779-2 [ .30501 - - | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
2L ANG 076 40.05 [.030 £.002 IN] | [-354779-9 [.3085] - S L L e cochl-] BALL, STEEL 140
- | | | | | 2-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
26 AWG 0. 71 =000 1,028 =.002 INJ | 2-354778-5 [T.3105T A e 1320922-4 |DISC. ADJUST. INSULATION CRIMP 133
28 AWG 0.9 +0.05 [.027 +£.0072 IN] Z-354779-5 1 31151 - - | \ \ \ | \ 354777~ WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
B ] - | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
i - | | | | | | 690212 | POST, RAM 135
- - - - - - - - - 134
) -2l 21212121 ¢2 1-18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | 180277 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- - | | | | | | - 18023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 13
- - | | | | | 1-1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- - | | | | | 2-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER |28
-2l 21212121 ¢2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |27
- | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
Zﬁx ﬁ - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
B - - - 690472-2  |STRIPPER 27
;. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHILY. _ | | | | | | Z18023- SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 T
/N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S R A 802072 IWASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. B (L e N e 090ATe- 1 IO IRIPPER | :2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - -] - -] - 1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 117
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE AFPPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
- - - - - - - - - 15
A ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. - - - - - - - - I
A WIRKE RANGE SHOWN 1S THAT OF THE TERMINAL. - - - - - - - - - 113
- | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
A INSULATION RANGE SHOWN S THAT OF THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 1]
N - - ] - ] | 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
WIKE ST/ IS SPECIFIC TO ORIGINAL CUSTOMER . | - | | | | | | 167006 TLOATING SHEAR FRONT 0
| 2l 21 2 | 1 | | 3-1633139-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | | | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | 23801 1-7 BLOCK . CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 8@0 - - - - - - - - - 184 | 2 ? ? | | | 5-683453-9  [CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
o N R IR I - - 183 - | | | | | 4155888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182 e e b ) 9-588176-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
A S T e e e e : : | go 17|-78|-72]- 71 <6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION 5
N B B B - : IBE TR, AR, T R R e o o ZOMRRZ00 tyca Tyco £lectronics
B B B B B B B B 3 : 78 CHK - Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
- DIVENSIONS: OTHERNTSE SPec R iEn:  [APvD ZOMARZ200T |mame
- - - - - - - - - I o [N M. CLIFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
B B B B B B B B i} - 47 6) ? Etg i: FRODUCT SPEC _
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC ]
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - ’ 7 4 ANGLES +- See Table
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @Z‘|426635 _
STT70-T760-720-T1 -6 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION W : : — A

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000 |

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



